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I Women's 100 Meters — 2019 Week #8, May 7
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Rene MEDLEY JR  Lincoln (Mo.) 24.09 11.33w (3.0) 4/13/19 Darrel Gourley Open
2 Dianna JOHNSON SR Adams State 21.66 11.37c (11.34A) (2. 5/4/19 Masked Rider Outdoor Open
3 Ariel JACKSON SR Lindenwood 19.13 (ol 11.42 (0.3) 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
4  Mechaela HYACYNTH FR Azusa Pacific 15.41 (el 11.61 (0.7) 4/26/19 PacWest Track & Field Champi
5  Eboni COBY SR Texas A&M-Commerce 13.27 11.63c (11.60A) (1.~ 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
5  Valexsia DROUGHN SO Cal State LA 13.27 11.63 (0.4) 3/30/19 Jim Bush Legends Invitational
7  Ombretta MINKUEMEYE  JR  Academy of Art 10.13 11.65 (0.7) 4/26/19 PacWest Track & Field Champi
7 Angelica FLOYD SO Grand Valley State 10.13 11.65w (3.3) 4/19/19 Al Owens Classic
9  Christine MOSS SR Lincoln (Mo.) 3.06 Y 11.66w (3.0 4/13/19 Darrel Gourley Open
9 Tamia PRINCE JR  Concordia (Calif.) 8.06 11.66w (2.7) 4/26/19 PacWest Track & Field Champi
9 Ansley LONG SR Shorter 8.06 11.66 (0.0) 4/26/19 Don McGarey Invitational Trac
12 Kajsa JOHANNSON SO Hillsdale 5.00 11.67 (1.3) 5/2/19 G-MAC Outdoor Championshi
13 Zawadi BROWN JR  Limestone 443 11.68 (1.6) 3/21/19 Winthrop Invitational (outdoo
14  Brooklynn YORK SO  Colorado Mesa 3.79 11.70cw (11.67A) (2. 4/13/19 Kit Mayer Memorial Open
15  Jasmine DECKARD SO Missouri Southern 3.22 11.71 (1.0) 4/6/19 David Noble Relays
16  Cierra THOMPSON JR  Winston-Salem State 2.66 11.72 (0.0) 5/4/19 CIAA Outdoor Championships
17  Kennedy HUDSON JR  West Texas A&M 2.09 11.73cw (11.70A) (2. 4/20/19 West Texas A&M Invitational
18  Maijah MATHIS JR  Eastern New Mexico 1.52 11.74cw (11.71A) (2. 4/20/19 West Texas A&M Invitational
19  KaylaZINK SO  UC-Colorado Springs 1.36 11.75cw (11.72A) (2. 4/13/19 Kit Mayer Memorial Open
19  Jazmine ROBERTSON SR Azusa Pacific 1.36 11.75w (2.2) 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
21  Izabelle PETERSON SO  Northern Michigan 1.09 11.76w (3.3) 4/19/19 Al Owens Classic
21  Kandace MILES JR  Eastern New Mexico 1.09 (f 11.76cw (11.73A) (2. 4/20/19 West Texas A&M Invitational
23 Kayla WILLIAMS FR Lee(Tenn.) 0.88 11.77 (2.0) 5/2/19 Gulf South Championships
24  Hannah PORTER FR Angelo State 0.80 11.78c (11.75A) (2. 4/20/19 West Texas A&M Invitational
24  Macie ALLEN SO  Concordia (Ore.) 0.80 11.78 (1.9) 4/26/19 Oregon State High Performan
26  J'Liyah MILES SR Cal State LA 0.66 11.79 (1.0) 5/2/19 CCAA Track & Field Champion
27  Mackenzie CLARK SR Texas A&M-Commerce 0.58 11.80c (11.77A) (1. 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
27  Ezra MCCAW FR  Mississippi College 0.58 11.80 (2.0) 5/2/19 Gulf South Championships
29  Chelsea HOWARD SR Harding 0.44 11.81w (2.5) 4/18/19 Great American (GAC) Outdoo
30 Zaria FRANCIS JR  Cal Poly Pomona 0.36 11.82 (1.0) 5/2/19 CCAA Track & Field Champion
30  Darria MATTHIAS FR Academy of Art 0.36 11.82 (0.7) 4/26/19 PacWest Track & Field Champi
30 Christine WILLIAMS FR Pittsburg State 0.36 11.82 (0.3) 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
30 Grace HARTMAN SO  Minnesota State 0.36 11.82 (1.8) 5/4/19 Mankato Twilight
34  Jerinique BROOKS JR  Fayetteville State 0.14 11.84w (4.0) 3/21/19 Winthrop Invitational (outdoo
34  Natasha BROWN SR West Texas A&M 0.14 11.84cw (11.81A) (3. 4/5/19 West Texas A&M Classic
36 Nicole SREENAN SO Grand Valley State 0.06 11.85w (3.3) 4/19/19 Al Owens Classic
36 Monisha LEWIS JR  SF State 0.06 11.85w (2.1) 3/15/19 Hornet Invitational
38 Ma'Kyia GAYDEN SO  Winston-Salem State 0.03 11.86 (0.3) 3/30/19 Terrier Relays
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I Women's 200 Meters — 2019 Week #8, May 7
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Eboni COBY SR Texas A&M-Commerce 23.74 23.10cw (23.03A) (3.~ 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
1 Rene MEDLEY JR  Lincoln (Mo.) 23.74 23.10w (2.8) 4/17/19 Kansas Relays
3 Ariel JACKSON SR Lindenwood 19.47 (ol 23.16 (0.1) 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
4  Dianna JOHNSON SR Adams State 16.75 [ 23.32cw (23.25A) (2. 5/4/19 Masked Rider Outdoor Open
5 Christine MOSS SR Lincoln (Mo.) 13.87 23.58 (0.1) 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
6 Alexis HENRY SR SF State 11.64 23.66 (0.5) 5/2/19 CCAATrack & Field Champion
7 Kajsa JOHANNSON SO Hillsdale 10.35 23.76 (1.9) 5/2/19 G-MAC Outdoor Championshi
8 Brie COURSEAULT JR  Fresno Pacific 9.15 23.83w (2.7) 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
9 Tamia PRINCE JR  Concordia (Calif.) 7.86 23.93w (2.2) 4/26/19 PacWest Track & Field Champi
10 Kandace MILES JR  Eastern New Mexico 6.84 23.94cw (23.87A) (3. 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
11 Jasmine DECKARD SO Missouri Southern 5.64 24.01 (0.0) 4/6/19 David Noble Relays
12 Tianna MCKINNEY SR West Texas A&M 4.50 24.06cw (23.99A) (3. 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
13 Amanda CRAWFORD JR  SaintAugustine's 3.95 24.08 (1.8) 4/5/19 Bill Carson Invitational
14 Ombretta MINKUE MEYE JR  Academy of Art 3.44 24.09w (3.6) 3/28/19 Florida Relays
15  Jazmine SMITH SR SF State 2.92 24.10 (0.5) 5/2/19 CCAA Track & Field Champion
16  Ayana FIELDS FR Cal Poly Pomona 2.41 24.11 (0.5) 5/2/19 CCAATrack & Field Champion
17  Izabelle PETERSON SO Northern Michigan 1.88 24.13 (1.5) 4/19/19 Al Owens Classic
18  Maijah MATHIS JR  Eastern New Mexico 1.37 24.14cw (24.07A) (3. 4/20/19 West Texas A&M Invitational
19  Jazmine ROBERTSON SR Azusa Pacific 1.25 24.15w (2.2) 4/26/19 PacWest Track & Field Champi
20  Nicole SREENAN SO  Grand Valley State 1.14 24.16w (2.9) 5/1/19 GLIAC Outdoor Championship
20  Chelsea HOWARD SR Harding 114 24.16w (3.0) 4/18/19 Great American (GAC) Outdoo
22 Valexsia DROUGHN SO Cal State LA 0.93 (ol 24.17 (0.5) 5/2/19 CCAATrack & Field Champion
23 Christine WILLIAMS FR Pittsburg State 0.86 24.18 (0.1) 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
24  Venice STEWART SO  Bemidji State 0.80 24.19w (2.8) 4/18/19 CSULA Twilight Open
25  Begotty LAROCHE SO Southern Connecticut 0.73 24.20w (2.4) 3/28/19 Florida Relays
26 Danae MANIBOG SO  Fresno Pacific 0.64 24.23 (1.8) 4/26/19 PacWest Track & Field Champi
26  Renea AMBERSLEY SR Lincoln (Mo.) 0.64 24.23 (0.5) 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
28  KaylaZINK SO  UC-Colorado Springs 0.51 24.25c¢ (24.18A) (0. 4/5/19 West Texas A&M Classic
29  Mechaela HYACYNTH FR Azusa Pacific 0.44 24.27 (1.8) 4/26/19 PacWest Track & Field Champi
29  Grace HARTMAN SO  Minnesota State 0.44 24.27w (2.3) 4/6/19 South Dakota Challenge
29  Jerinique BROOKS JR  Fayetteville State 0.44 24.27 (1.8) 4/12/19 Aggie Invitational
29  Michele BEUGRE FR Southern Wesleyan (S.C.)  0.44 24.27 (0.9) 4/13/19 Gamecock Invitational
33 Shereen VALLABOUY FR Winona State 0.25 24.28 (1.8) 4/6/19 Ashton May Invitational
33 Zawadi BROWN JR  Limestone 0.25 24.28 (0.3) 4/26/19 Conference Carolinas Outdoo
35 CeCeTELFER SR Franklin Pierce 0.16 24.30 (-3.9) 3/22/19 Bobby Lane Invitational
35  Ashley RIENERT JR  Harding 0.16 24.30w (3.0) 4/18/19 Great American (GAC) Outdoo
37  Sorenya MILLER JR  Benedict 0.13 24.31 (2.0) 4/13/19 Gamecock Invitational
37  Madison FLORES FR  Fresno Pacific 0.13 24.31w (2.2) 4/26/19 PacWest Track & Field Champi
39 Kaitlyn MATTHEWS SO Angelo State 0.12 24.32cw (24.25A) (3. 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
40  Darria MATTHIAS FR Academy of Art 0.09 24.34 (1.5) 4/26/19 PacWest Track & Field Champi
41  Hiba MAHGOUB JR  Northwest Missouri 0.05 24.37 (0.1) 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
41  Brittany SCHYVINCK SR Winona State 0.05 24.37w (2.1) 4/25/19 Saint Mary's (Minn.) Open
43  Cierra THOMPSON JR  Winston-Salem State 0.03 24.38 (0.0) 5/4/19 CIAA Outdoor Championships
43 Abbey ZASTROW SO U-Mary 0.03 24.38w (2.3) 4/6/19 South Dakota Challenge
45  JamiLEWIS JR  Southern Wesleyan (S.C.)  0.02 24.39 (2.0) 4/13/19 Gamecock Invitational
45  Maya COOK SO SFState 0.02 24.39 (-0.2) 5/2/19 CCAA Track & Field Champion
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Women's 400 Meters — 2019 Week #8, May 7

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Kissi-Ann BROWN SR Lincoln (Mo.) 23.22 53.16 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
2 Renea AMBERSLEY SR Lincoln (Mo.) 20.89 53.34 4/6/19 Mizzou Spring Open
3 Christine MOSS SR Lincoln (Mo.) 18.07 (el 53.78 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
4 Alexis HENRY SR SF State 15.98 (& 53.83 5/2/19 CCAA Track & Field Champion
5 Amanda CRAWFORD JR  Saint Augustine's 13.82 53.92 5/4/19 CIAA Outdoor Championships
6  Cameka WITTER SO  Oklahoma Baptist 11.65 54.01 4/18/19 Great American (GAC) Outdoo
7 Danae MANIBOG SO Fresno Pacific 10.49 54.10 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
8 Mckae MITCHELL SR Oklahoma Baptist 9.38 54.16 5/3/19 Arkansas Twilight
9 Jazmine SMITH SR SFState 8.36 54.17 5/2/19 CCAA Track & Field Champion
10  Brie COURSEAULT JR  Fresno Pacific 7.27 54.22 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
11  Shereen VALLABOUY FR Winona State 6.09 54.32 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
12 Shannon KALAWAN JR  Saint Augustine's 5.02 54.38 3/21/19 High Point VertKlasse Meeting
13 Kennedy HARDEMION SR SF State 4.51 54,39 5/2/19 CCAA Track & Field Champion
14  CeCeTELFER SR Franklin Pierce 298 1Y 54.41 5/3/19 Northeast-10 Outdoor Champ
15 Tianna MCKINNEY SR West Texas A&M 3.47 54.42¢ (54.31A) 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
16  Timarya BAYNARD JR  SF State 2.86 54.51 3/15/19 Hornet Invitational
17  Hanna WILLIAMS SO  Missouri Western 2.15 54.69 4/6/19 SBU Bearcat Invitational
18  Vanessa ANITEYE SR Alaska Anchorage 1.56 54.82 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
19 Nele HEINRICH JR  West Texas A&M 1.26 55.16¢ (55.05A) 4/20/19 West Texas A&M Invitational
20 JamiLEWIS JR  Southern Wesleyan (S.C.)  1.12 55.22 4/26/19 Conference Carolinas Outdoo
21 Amber LITTLEJOHN JR Lee(Tenn.) 1.01 55.25 5/2/19 Gulf South Championships
22 Malakah MARTINEZ FR Adams State 0.90 (&l 55.26¢C (55.15A) 4/5/19 Colorado Invitational
23 Sorenya MILLER JR  Benedict 0.82 55.31 5/1/19 Liberty Twilight Qualifer
24  Collia ROWE SO  North Greenville 0.73 55.38 4/26/19 Conference Carolinas Outdoo
24 MiaAVILA FR Academy of Art 0.73 55.38 4/26/19 PacWest Track & Field Champi
26 Latavia HAWKINS JR  Academy of Art 0.60 55.44 4/26/19 PacWest Track & Field Champi
27  DaviaSMITH JR  Saint Augustine's 0.53 55.46 5/4/19 CIAA Outdoor Championships
27  Anne-Noelle CLERIMA FR Harding 0.53 55.46 4/18/19 Great American (GAC) Outdoo
29  Abbey ZASTROW SO U-Mary 0.40 55.52 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
30 Nicolyn BROWN SR U-Mary 0.34 55.53 4/18/19 CSULA Twilight Open
31  Sarah BEULLA JR  Grand Valley State 0.30 55.54 5/1/19 GLIAC Outdoor Championship
31 TawanaALLEN FR Fayetteville State 0.30 55.54 4/5/19 Johnson C. Smith Invitational
33  Ombretta MINKUEMEYE  JR  Academy of Art 0.21 55.56 5/2/19 Payton Jordan Cardinal Invita
34  Ariel JACKSON SR Lindenwood 0.15 55.59 4/19/19 Mule Relays
35 JariaHOYTE FR Saint Augustine's 0.12 55.60 5/4/19 CIAA Outdoor Championships
36 Ayana FIELDS FR Cal Poly Pomona 0.04 55.71 5/2/19 CCAA Track & Field Champion
36  Renate BLUSCHKE SO  Simon Fraser 0.04 55.71 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
36 Kaija CROWE SO  UC-Colorado Springs 0.04 55.71c (55.604) 4/13/19 Kit Mayer Memorial Open
39 EmmaMONTOYA SO  Christian Brothers 0.03 55.72 4/19/19 War Eagle Invitational
40 Kaitlyn MATTHEWS SO  Angelo State 0.03 55.73¢ (55.624) 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
41  Chloe SHARP FR  Fresno Pacific 0.02 55.74 4/26/19 PacWest Track & Field Champi
42  Victoria MAJOR JR  Adelphi 0.02 55.75 5/3/19 Northeast-10 Outdoor Champ
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Women's 800 Meters — 2019 Week #8, May 7

NPR [\{IE Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.
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Rachael WALTERS
Skylyn WEBB
Danielle MCCORMICK
Carsyn KOCH-JOHNSON
Sophie DODD

Alana MUSSATTO
Olivia WOODS

Roisin FLANAGAN
Bailey SHARON

Allie LUDGE

Yasmine HERNANDEZ
Shayla HUEBNER
Ashleigh MACLEOD
Kristen METCALFE
Caroline KURGAT
Haleigh REINDL

Ruth CVANCARA

Liz BLOCH

Casey MONOSZLAY
Elysia BURGOS

Paige NOCK

Andra LEHOTAY
Brittney DUQUETTE
Abbie PORTER
Tiffany PRYCE
Keagan BOLIBOL
Mairin SHIELDS-BROWN
Brianna BARTELLO
Clarissa GARCIA
Sarah RUSTMANN
Ukeyvia BECKWITH
Yasmine GRAZIANI
Bobbi PATRICK
Taylor HESTEKIN
Katie GRIMES

SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SO
JR
SO
SR
SO
SR
SR
FR
SO
SR
SR
FR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
FR
SO
SR
SO
SR
SO
SR
SR
SO
SR

Grand Valley State
UC-Colorado Springs
Alaska Anchorage
Cedarville

Simon Fraser

Simon Fraser
Western Oregon
Adams State

Western Colorado
Grand Valley State
CSU-Pueblo
Northern Michigan
Lewis

Embry-Riddle (Fla.)
Alaska Anchorage
Minnesota Duluth
Alaska Anchorage
Michigan Tech

Cal Poly Pomona
Southwest Baptist
Simon Fraser

Walsh

Cal State East Bay
Hillsdale

Ashland

Point Loma Nazarene
Simon Fraser

Point Loma Nazarene
Cal State San Marcos
Grand Valley State
Embry-Riddle (Fla.)
American International
Minnesota State
U-Mary

Malone

24.27
21.79
19.53
16.08
13.80
11.58
10.52
9.30
8.17
ES2H D |
6.09
4.95
416
3.62
252 11
244
1.92
1.40
1.26
115
1.02
0.88
0.80
0.72
0.67
0.60
0.49
0.42
0.35
0.29
0.20
0.15
0.08
0.04
0.02

Scored Performance
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2:04.70
2:05.00
2:06.94
2:07.44
2:07.83
2:07.93
2:08.34
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2:08.63
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2:08.97
2:09.51
2:09.59
2:09.90
2:10.19
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2:10.80
2:10.91
2:11.01
2:11.02
2:11.08
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2:11.98
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4/17/19
4/18/19
4/17/19
4/17/19
3/28/19
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5/3/19
4/19/19
3/16/19
3/29/19
4/17/19

5/1/19

5/2/19
4/26/19

5/4/19
4/12/19
4/17/19
4/25/19
4/12/19
3/29/19
4/17/19
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4/6/19
4/26/19
4/17/19
4/17/19
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5/2/19

5/1/19

4/5/19

5/3/19
4/18/19
4/18/19
4/17/19

Meet
Bryan Clay Invitational
Mt. SAC Relays
Bryan Clay Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Mike Fanelli Track Classic
Bryan Clay Invitational
Portland Twilight
Beach Invitational
CSU-Pueblo Early Bird Meet
Raleigh Relays
Bryan Clay Invitational
GLIAC Outdoor Championship
GLVC Outdoor Championship
Tom Jones Memorial Classic
Linfield Open
UCSD Triton Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Hillsdale Gina Relays
UCSD Triton Invitational
Oral Roberts Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Walsh Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Oliver Nikoloff Open
Jesse Owens Track Classic
Bryan Clay Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
PacWest Track & Field Champi
CCAA Track & Field Champion
GLIAC Outdoor Championship
UNF Invitational
Northeast-10 Outdoor Champ
Mt. SAC Relays
Mt. SAC Relays

Bryan Clay Invitational
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I Women's 1500 Meters — 2019 Week #8, May 7
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Roisin FLANAGAN JR  Adams State 24.31 4:16.42 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
2 Caroline KURGAT SR Alaska Anchorage 5.06 n 4:19.48 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
3 Stephanie COTTER FR Adams State 18.91 4:19.84 5/2/19 Payton Jordan Cardinal Invita
4  Eilish FLANAGAN JR  Adams State 4.23 n (8 4:21.53c (4:27.91A) 4/5/19 Colorado Invitational
5  Alicja KONIECZEK SR Western Colorado 4.04 n 4:22.00c (4:28.40A) 4/5/19 Colorado Invitational
6 Allie LUDGE JR  Grand Valley State 11.91 4:22.33 3/29/19 Raleigh Relays
7 Andra LEHOTAY JR  Walsh 10.67 4:23.16 3/29/19 Raleigh Relays
8 LizBLOCH SR Michigan Tech 9.28 4:24.67 4/13/19 Bison Outdoor Classic
9 Chloe COOK SR Colo. School of Mines 8.25 4:24.77c (4:32.06A) 4/20/19 Nature's Bakery Invite
10  Skylyn WEBB SR UC-Colorado Springs 7.23 4:24.85c¢ (4:31.32A) 4/5/19 Colorado Invitational
11  Kristen METCALFE SR Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 6.04 4:25.56 4/26/19 Tom Jones Memorial Classic
12  Stefanie PARSONS FR Edinboro 4.95 4:25.91 4/13/19 Bison Outdoor Classic
13 Julia HOWLEY SR Simon Fraser 293 I 4:26.01 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
14  Casey MONOSZLAY SR Cal Poly Pomona 3.82 4:26.43 5/2/19 CCAATrack & Field Champion
15  Miryam BASSETT SR Simon Fraser 3.30 4:26.48 5/3/19 Portland Twilight
16  Elysia BURGOS FR Southwest Baptist 2.64 4:27.12 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
17  Hailey STREFF SO CSU-Pueblo 1.94 4:28.45 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
18 Kara BURTON JR  Colo. School of Mines 1.43 4:28.50 3/28/19 Mike Fanelli Track Classic
19  KatelILLY JR  Seattle Pacific 1.27 4:28.99 5/4/19 Ken Shannon Invitational
20 Charlee BOXALL JR  Lee(Tenn.) 1.14 4:29.18 4/19/19 Georgia Tech Invitational
21  Chloe FLORA SO Lee(Tenn.) 1.03 4:29.28 3/29/19 Raleigh Relays
22  Sophie DODD SR Simon Fraser 0.89 (ol 4:29.63 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
23 Hasna KAAROUR JR  Academy of Art 0.78 4:30.05 5/3/19 Portland Twilight
24  Hannah BENOIT-BUCHER SR  Point Loma Nazarene 0.73 4:30.10 4/26/19 PacWest Track & Field Champi
25  Rachael WALTERS SR Grand Valley State 0.55 4:31.10 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
26  Bailey SHARON SO Western Colorado 0.48 4:31.29c (4:37.91A) 4/5/19 Colorado Invitational
27  Dania HOLMBERG SO  Seattle Pacific 0.41 4:31.45 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
28 Rachael LOPEZ SR Colorado Christian 0.32 4:31.71c (4:42.21A) 5/3/19 Air Force Twilight Open
29  Angelina RONQUILLO SO Cal State East Bay 0.25 4:31.88 5/2/19 CCAATrack & Field Champion
30 Danielle MCCORMICK SR Alaska Anchorage 0.20 4:32.17 3/23/19 Willamette Invitational
31  Sabrina GARCIA JR  Cal State Stanislaus 0.16 4:32.23 5/2/19 CCAATrack & Field Champion
32 LaylaALMASRI SO  UC-Colorado Springs 0.12 4:32.54c (4:39.19A) 4/5/19 Colorado Invitational
33  Taylor HESTEKIN SO U-Mary 0.08 4:32.64 5/3/19 Howard Wood Relays
34  Kaylee MITCHELL FR Seattle Pacific 0.04 4:32.72 5/4/19 Ken Shannon Invitational
35 Malena GROVER SR Adams State 0.02 4:32.92¢ (4:39.584) 4/5/19 Colorado Invitational
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I Women's Steeplechase — 2019 Week #8, May 7
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Alicja KONIECZEK SR Western Colorado 25.39 9:52.32 5/2/19 Payton Jordan Cardinal Invita
2 Eilish FLANAGAN JR  Adams State 22.98 9:55.25 5/2/19 Payton Jordan Cardinal Invita
3 Julia HOWLEY SR Simon Fraser 19.90 10:03.19 3/29/19 Stanford Invitational
4 Hanna GROEBER JR  Grand Valley State 15.85 (ol 10:23.52 4/13/19 Bison Outdoor Classic
5 Allysen EADS SR Hillsdale 13.65 10:25.82 5/2/19 G-MAC Outdoor Championshi
6 Zita MOLNAR SO  Point Loma Nazarene 11.38 10:29.05 4/6/19 Pomona-Pitzer Invitational
7 Megan WENHAM SR Colo. School of Mines 10.37 10:29.23 3/29/19 Stanford Invitational
8 Nicole ANTHONY SR Chico State 9.11 10:32.30 3/28/19 Mike Fanelli Track Classic
9 Jaiden SCHUETTE SR U-Mary 8.01 10:33.48 5/3/19 Howard Wood Relays
10  Mackenzie KELLY SR Augustana (S.D.) 6.83 10:35.70 4/24/19 Drake Relays
11  Leah HANLE JR  Mount Olive 272 10:37.00 3/30/19 Trojan Challenge
12  Kaylee MITCHELL FR Seattle Pacific 4.68 10:37.53 3/28/19 Mike Fanelli Track Classic
13 Sydney PINEAULT SR West Virginia Wesleyan 4.14 10:37.98 4/19/19 Duke Invitational
14  Chelsea RIBERIO SR Simon Fraser 3.61 10:38.40 3/23/19 Willamette Invitational
15  Madison GOEN JR  Grand Valley State 3.05 10:39.48 5/1/19 GLIAC Outdoor Championship
16  Olivia WILLETT SO  Simon Fraser 2.44 10:42.19 5/3/19 Portland Twilight
17  Mandee MIDDLETON SR Colorado Christian 1.90 10:43.11c (11:00.02A)  3/22/19 CSU Fum McGraw Quadrangul
18  Holly MCKINNEY SR Grand Valley State 1.39 10:43.45 5/1/19 GLIAC Outdoor Championship
19  Haley BOYNTON SO Chico State 1.28 10:43.65 5/2/19 CCAA Track & Field Champion
20 Alexa LEPPELMEIER SO Walsh 1.06 10:46.71 5/2/19 G-MAC Outdoor Championshi
21 Kialeigh MARSTON JR  Assumption 0.96 10:46.74 4/12/19 Ocean State Invitational
22  Sydney FESENMEYER SO  Colo. School of Mines 0.86 (ofl 10:46.81 3/28/19 Mike Fanelli Track Classic
23 Camille PERKINS JR  UC San Diego 0.73 10:48.64 5/2/19 CCAA Track & Field Champion
24  Briana LEONARD SR Indianapolis 0.67 10:49.02 5/2/19 GLVC Outdoor Championship
25  Amira CUNNINGHAM JR  Lubbock Christian 0.61 10:49.24 3/27/19 Texas Relays
26  Kayla CASALETTO SR Cedarville 0.55 10:49.42 4/26/19 Jesse Owens Track Classic
27  Nicole MCMILLEN SR Tusculum 0.48 10:49.93 4/18/19 SAC Outdoor Championships
28  Katren RIENBOLT SR Pittsburg State 0.37 10:51.42 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
29  Tori MOORE SR Black Hills State 0.30 10:51.85 5/3/19 Howard Wood Relays
30 Evie KAMMEYER SR U-Mary 0.20 10:53.49 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
31  Courtney HOTTOVY SR Augustana (S.D.) 0.16 10:53.78 5/3/19 Howard Wood Relays
32  Hannah Mae GIGSTAD FR Western Colorado 0.12 10:54.13c (11:02.24A)  4/26/19 RMAC Outdoor Championship
33  JennaKEISER SO  Saginaw Valley State 0.08 10:54.95 4/25/19 Hillsdale Gina Relays
34  Cierra DELLAROVA SO Colo. School of Mines 0.04 10:57.12c (11:05.27A)  4/26/19 RMAC Outdoor Championship
35  Alayna ACKLEY FR Cedarville 0.02 10:57.42 4/26/19 Jesse Owens Track Classic
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I Women's 5000 Meters — 2019 Week #8, May 7
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Caroline KURGAT SR Alaska Anchorage 25.69 15:40.45 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
2 Eilish FLANAGAN JR  Adams State 21.71 16:00.39 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
3 Leah HANLE JR  Mount Olive 19.51 (&8  16:02.46 3/29/19 Raleigh Relays
4 Julia HOWLEY SR Simon Fraser 16.70 (fl 16:10.89 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
5 Alicja KONIECZEK SR Western Colorado 14.34 16:15.97 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
6 HaLeigh HUNTER-GALVAN JR  Adams State 11.45 16:30.12 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
7 Allie LUDGE JR  Grand Valley State 10.45 16:30.18 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
8 Eileen STRESSLING SR Azusa Pacific 9.32 16:32.25 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
9 Gina PATTERSON JR  Grand Valley State 8.04 16:36.92 3/29/19 Raleigh Relays
10 Casey MONOSZLAY SR Cal Poly Pomona 6.73 16:41.95 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
11  Cynthia TOGOM FR Central Missouri 5.68 16:43.34 4/24/19 Drake Relays
12  Lauren BAILEY SO Indianapolis 4.64 16:44.64 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
13  Madison GOEN JR  Grand Valley State 4.08 16:46.48 3/29/19 Raleigh Relays
14 Ida NARBUVOLL JR  U-Mary 3.53 16:48.18 5/3/19 Howard Wood Relays
15 Chloe FLORA SO Lee(Tenn.) 2.99 16:49.73 3/14/19 49er Classic
16  Mackenzie KELLY SR Augustana (S.D.) 2.46 16:50.66 4/13/19 UW Platteville Invitational
17  KatelLILLY JR  Seattle Pacific 1.93 16:51.60 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
18  Allison DORR SR Saginaw Valley State 1.35 16:54.40 4/13/19 Bison Outdoor Classic
19 Dania HOLMBERG SO  Seattle Pacific 1.23 16:55.05 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
20  Angelina RONQUILLO SO Cal State East Bay 1.10 16:55.92 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
21 Jessica GOCKLEY SO  Grand Valley State 0.96 16:57.44 5/1/19 GLIAC Outdoor Championship
22  Hanna GROEBER JR  Grand Valley State 0.83 (ol 16:58.21 4/25/19 Hillsdale Gina Relays
23 Madeline GEESEN SO  Colo. School of Mines 0.78 16:58.46 3/28/19 Mike Fanelli Track Classic
24  Zita MOLNAR SO  Point Loma Nazarene 0.68 16:59.97 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
25  Laurel MOYER SO Lock Haven 0.60 17:01.05 4/25/19 Penn Relays
26  Alexandria TUCKER SO  Chico State 0.45 17:04.49 3/28/19 Mike Fanelli Track Classic
27 Maryssa DEPIES FR Hillsdale 0.40 17:04.52 5/2/19 G-MAC Outdoor Championshi
28  Cassidy TOWNER SR Point Loma Nazarene 0.34 17:04.71 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
29  Stefanie PARSONS FR Edinboro 0.29 17:04.73 4/25/19 Hillsdale Gina Relays
30 Kaylee CROWSON SR Oklahoma Baptist 0.23 17:05.20 4/24/19 Drake Relays
31  Emily BYRD JR  Michigan Tech 0.17 17:05.78 4/13/19 Bison Outdoor Classic
32  Brianna COY JR  Walsh 0.12 17:07.73 5/2/19 G-MAC Outdoor Championshi
33  Kelsey CHAMBERS SR Wheeling Jesuit 0.08 17:08.24 4/13/19 Bison Outdoor Classic
34  Piper MISSE JR  Pittsburg State 0.04 17:010.00 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
35 Billie HATCH SO Dixie State 0.02 17:11.51c (17:37.23A)  3/29/19 Utah Valley Collegiate
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Women's 10,000 Meters — 2019 Week #8, May 7

NPR [\{IE Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.
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Caroline KURGAT
Leah HANLE

Alexa SHINDRUK
Gina PATTERSON
Ida NARBUVOLL
Eileen STRESSLING
Malena GROVER
Hanna GROEBER
Jessica GOCKLEY
Alexandria TUCKER
Kaylee BOGINA
Billie HATCH

Emily BYRD

Hope JONES
Brianna COY
Allison DORR

Leah LEWIS

Jax HECKERS
Michaela REYNOLDS
Cassidy AHRENS
Laurel MOYER
Kathryn ETELAMAKI
Nora PIZZELLA
Sadie BAKER

Leah SEIVERT
Christine MYERS
Alayna ACKLEY
Taryn CHRISTY
Kayden CARPENTER
ANNA MORA
Sophia GALVEZ
Emily VIGIL

Caitlyn PADGETT
Angel MOBLEY
Sophia BRADLEY

SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SO
SO
JR
SO
JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SO
SR
SR
SO
JR
JR
SR
SR
JR
FR
FR
JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR

Alaska Anchorage
Mount Olive

Central Washington
Grand Valley State
U-Mary

Azusa Pacific

Adams State

Grand Valley State
Grand Valley State
Chico State

Adams State

Dixie State

Michigan Tech
Southern Indiana
Walsh

Saginaw Valley State
Dallas Baptist

Cal State San Marcos
Colo. School of Mines
Western Colorado
Lock Haven

Ferris State

Chico State

Adams State
Augustana (S.D.)
Saint Rose
Cedarville
Illinois-Springfield
Chico State

East Central (Okla.)
Western Washington
Michigan Tech

Seton Hill
Alabama-Huntsville
Saginaw Valley State

29.10
21.29
18.55
15.68
13.62
11.51
10.38
9.37
821
6.92
5.87
4.61
4.08
3.57
3.07
2.44
1.88
1.35
1.21
1.10
0.99
0.67
0.58
0.50
0.45
0.40
0.35
0.30
0.25
0.20
0.16
0.12
0.08
0.04
0.02

006 00 aloolololololn a0 6o lan0l0nolonal0lalal0 6o

Scored Performance

32:08.09
34:09.11
34:25.41
34:45.25
34:46.95
34:50.45
34:55.08
34:55.23
35:00.97
35:11.01
35:12.82
35:27.26¢
35:29.30
35:29.55
35:29.94
35:39.12
35:43.26
35:45.67
35:48.13
35:48.93
35:49.49
36:05.60
36:08.27
36:11.34
36:12.01
36:15.35
36:17.43
36:18.73
36:27.74
36:28.39
36:28.86
36:29.14
36:31.02
36:33.41
36:35.09

(36:01.15A)

3/29/19

4/4/19
3/29/19
4/17/19
4/18/19
3/29/19
4/17/19
3/29/19
4/13/19
4/18/19
4/17/19
4/26/19
3/29/19
4/17/19
4/17/19
3/29/19
4/26/19
3/28/19
3/28/19
4/18/19
4/13/19
4/13/19
4/18/19
4/17/19
4/24/19

4/6/19

5/2/19
4/17/19
4/18/19

4/5/19
3/28/19
4/13/19
4/13/19
3/15/19
4/13/19

Meet
Stanford Invitational
Colonial Relays
Stanford Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Mt. SAC Relays
Stanford Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Raleigh Relays
Bison Outdoor Classic
Mt. SAC Relays
Bryan Clay Invitational
RMAC Outdoor Championship
Raleigh Relays
Bryan Clay Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational
Raleigh Relays
Oregon State High Performan
Mike Fanelli Track Classic
Mike Fanelli Track Classic
Mt. SAC Relays
Bison Outdoor Classic
Bison Outdoor Classic
Mt. SAC Relays
Bryan Clay Invitational
Drake Relays
Yellow Jacket Invitational
G-MAC Outdoor Championshi
Bryan Clay Invitational
Mt. SAC Relays
Paul Parent Invitational
Mike Fanelli Track Classic
Bison Outdoor Classic
Bison Outdoor Classic
Rhodes Invitational

Bison Outdoor Classic
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I Women's 100 Meter Hurdles — 2019 Week #8, May 7
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Danielle KOHLWEY SR Minnesota Duluth 24.13 13.26w (2.4) 4/24/19 Drake Relays
2 Courtney NELSON SR Pittsburg State 21.47 13.35 (1.1) 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
3 CeCe TELFER SR Franklin Pierce 19.04 (ol 13.41 (-0.7) 5/3/19 Northeast-10 Outdoor Champ
4  Monisha LEWIS JR  SF State 16.96 () 13.42w (3.1) 5/2/19 CCAATrack & Field Champion
5  Erin HODGE SR Lindenwood 14.00 13.56 (0.9) 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
6 Oweneika WATSON JR  Adams State 11.91 13.58¢c (13.54A) (1. 5/4/19 Masked Rider Outdoor Open
7 Julia HAMMERSCHMIDT SR U-Mary 10.53 13.66w (2.8) 4/18/19 CSULA Twilight Open
8 Morgan SMITH SR Missouri Southern 9.39 13.69 (0.3) 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
8 Markaaisha RICHARDSON FR Texas A&M-Commerce 9.39 13.69cw (13.65A) (3. 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
10  Alexis SMITH SR Minnesota State 6.79 13.82 (0.0) 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
11  Briana BURT SR Southern Connecticut 572 13.84 (-0.6) 4/13/19 UConn Spring Invitational
12 Tamia PRINCE JR  Concordia (Calif) 270 1Y 13.85 (1.8) 4/26/19 PacWest Track & Field Champi
13  Leah MOLTER SR Oklahoma Baptist 4.18 13.86w (2.5) 4/18/19 Great American (GAC) Outdoo
14  Jordan NASH SR Angelo State 3.63 13.88w (3.3) 4/6/19 David Noble Relays
14  Danielle SCANTLEBURY  FR  Saint Augustine's 3.63 13.88 (1.0) 4/12/19 Aggie Invitational
16  Chelsea WALKER SO  Christian Brothers 2.56 13.91 (-0.2) 5/2/19 Gulf South Championships
17 SheQuilla MCCLAIN SO Shorter 1.97 13.95w (2.1) 3/29/19 Emory Classic
18  Carolyn HACKEL JR  Minnesota State 1.38 13.99w (2.3) 4/24/19 Drake Relays
18  Jordan HAMMOND JR  Northwest Missouri 1.38 13.99 (0.9) 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
20 Lauren HUEBNER JR  Saginaw Valley State 1.12 14.02 (1.8) 5/1/19 GLIAC Outdoor Championship
20  Malak KAFI JR  Mount Olive 1.12 14.02 (0.9) 3/30/19 Trojan Challenge
20  Mariyah VONGSAVENG SR Central Washington 1.12 (ol 14.02 (1.2) 4/13/19 Central Washington Invtiation
23 Camille JOUANNO JR  Academy of Art 0.82 14.04 (1.7) 4/26/19 PacWest Track & Field Champi
24  Olivia MONTEZ BROWN JR  Augustana (S.D.) 0.75 14.05w (2.2) 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
25 Amber BRYANT-BROCK SO  Benedict 0.68 14.06 (0.8) 3/16/19 Charleston Southern Spring B
26  Hunter CHAVARRY SR Montevallo 0.51 14.11 (0.6) 3/22/19 Falcon Classic
27 Madison THETFORD JR  West Texas A&M 0.44 14.12¢ (14.08A) (1. 4/20/19 West Texas A&M Invitational
27  Jordan MUNFORD JR  Cal State San Bernardino  0.44 14.12w (3.1) 5/2/19 CCAATrack & Field Champion
29  NiaVANCE JR  Cal Poly Pomona 0.32 14.13 (0.4) 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
29  Kaylah RUFF SR Coker 0.32 14.13w (3.6) 4/18/19 SAC Outdoor Championships
31  Chelsea CHEEK JR  Texas A&M-Commerce 0.21 14.14w (3.3) 4/6/19 David Noble Relays
31  Rajiah ANDREWS FR Tiffin 0.21 14.14 (1.1) 4/12/19 Walsh Invitational
33  Andriana HIGGINS JR  Saginaw Valley State 0.08 14.17 (-0.4) 5/1/19 GLIAC Outdoor Championship
34  Tereza BOLIBRUCH FR U-Mary 0.04 14.21 (-0.4) 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
34  Micheala HOFFMAN SR Neb.-Kearney 0.04 14.21w (3.3) 4/14/19 UNK Loper Invitational
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I Women's 400 Meter Hurdles — 2019 Week #8, May 7
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Shannon KALAWAN JR  Saint Augustine's 24.35 57.37 4/25/19 Penn Relays
2 CeCe TELFER SR Franklin Pierce 21.59 57.79 3/28/19 Florida Relays
3 Kissi-Ann BROWN SR Lincoln (Mo.) 19.30 (el 57.95 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
4 Faith ROBERSON SO  Angelo State 15.89 (&l 58.86¢ (58.75A) 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
5 Jordan HAMMOND JR  Northwest Missouri 13.79 58.94 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
6 Claudia COX JR  UC San Diego 11.77 58.96 5/2/19 CCAATrack & Field Champion
7 Sidney TRINIDAD SO  Central Washington 10.60 59.11 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
8 Markaaisha RICHARDSON FR  Texas A&M-Commerce 9.56 59.14c (59.034) 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
9 Lauren HUEBNER JR  Saginaw Valley State 8.26 59.40 5/1/19 GLIAC Outdoor Championship
10 Chelsea WALKER SO  Christian Brothers 7.13 59.52 3/23/19 Harding Invitational
11 Julia HAMMERSCHMIDT SR U-Mary 6.00 59.63 5/3/19 Howard Wood Relays
12 Monisha LEWIS JR  SF State 4.93 59.69 5/2/19 CCAA Track & Field Champion
13 Minna SVEARD SO  Texas A&M-Commerce 4.40 59.72¢ (59.61A) 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
14  Jessica EBY SO  Grand Valley State 3.80 59.87 3/28/19 Florida Relays
15  Kelly STRAND SR UC San Diego 3.24 59.98 3/9/19 San Diego Collegiate Challeng
15  Janeth MOYA SR Cal State LA 3.24 59.98 5/2/19 CCAATrack & Field Champion
17  Courtney NELSON SR Pittsburg State 2.06 1:00.30 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
18  Miyah GOLDEN SR Shorter 1.48 1:00.44 4/6/19 Gulf South / Peach Belt Confe
19  Hanneke OOSTERWEGEL SR  Northern State 1.33 1:00.53 4/24/19 Drake Relays
20 Leah MOLTER SR Oklahoma Baptist 1.14 1:00.70 4/24/19 Drake Relays
21 Destiney NASH SO  Central Missouri 1.01 1:00.75 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
22  Elizabeth ADEOYE FR  Missouri Southern 0.74 (o 1:01.06 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
23 JoziRose MAYFIELD JR  Oklahoma Baptist 0.66 1:01.11 4/24/19 Drake Relays
24  Samantha KIRK SO  Davis and Elkins 0.60 1:01.13 5/2/19 G-MAC Outdoor Championshi
25 Danielle SCANTLEBURY FR Saint Augustine's 0.54 1:01.15 5/4/19 CIAA Outdoor Championships
26  Jordan NASH SR Angelo State 0.45 1:01.23 4/25/19 Oliver Jackson Twilight Open
26  Kerigan ERTEL JR  Indianapolis 0.45 1:01.23 5/2/19 GLVC Outdoor Championship
28  Amina SAUNDERS SR West Georgia 0.30 1:01.31 4/19/19 Georgia Tech Invitational
29  Shanice CLARKE JR  Lincoln (Mo.) 0.25 1:01.37 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
30 KarleaDUHON FR Angelo State 0.20 1:01.41 4/6/19 David Noble Relays
31  Amber BRYANT-BROCK SO  Benedict 0.16 1:01.46 3/21/19 Winthrop Invitational (outdoo
32  Abigail KIRKLAND SO  North Georgia 0.12 1:01.51 4/26/19 Torrin Lawrence Memorial
33  Morgan SMITH SR Missouri Southern 0.08 1:01.75 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
34 Zeinab TORABI SO UC San Diego 0.04 1:01.85 3/30/19 California Collegiate Open
35 Madison THETFORD JR  West Texas A&M 0.02 1:01.90c (1:01.79A) 4/5/19 West Texas A&M Classic
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Women's 4x100 Relay — 2019 Week #8, May 7

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet

1 Moss, Medley, Brown, Lincoln (Mo.) 24.33 45.01 4/6/19 Mizzou Spring Open
Vandenburg

2 SF State 21.34 (8 45.29 5/2/19 CCAA Track & Field Champion

3 Clark, Richardson, Texas A&M-Commerce 18.47 45.54c¢ (45.42A) 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
Simpson, Coby

4 Hudson, Wilson, Catalyn, West Texas A&M 16.23 45.61c (45.49A) 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
Brown

5 Mathis, Slaughter, Miles, Eastern New Mexico 13.99 45.68¢ (45.56A) 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
Bustos

6 Lunn, Williams, Newsome, Pittsburg State 11.78 45.74 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
Nelson

7 Kalawan, Scantlebury, Saint Augustine's 9.75 45.75 4/25/19 Penn Relays
Blake, Crawford

8 Matthews, Porter, Porter, Angelo State 7.72 45.76¢ (45.64A) 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
Ward

9 Arjona-Alcazar, Minkue Academy of Art 6.03 45.96 4/26/19 PacWest Track & Field Champi
Meye, Turner, Matthias

10  Beugre, Lewis, King, Trapf Southern Wesleyan (S.C.)  4.97 45,98 4/26/19 Conference Carolinas Outdoo

11  Sreenan, Floyd, Beulla, Grand Valley State 2.85 46.02 4/19/19 Al Owens Classic
Stuedemann

12  Richardson, Taylor, Taylot Texas A&M-Kingsville 1.81 46.04c (45.92A) 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
Roberson

13 Alston, Reynolds, Hobbs, Paine 1.68 46.05 4/18/19 SIAC Outdoor Championships
Walker

14  Gaye, Hartman, Jones, Minnesota State 1.45 46.11 4/6/19 South Dakota Challenge
Gregory

15  Courseault, Manibog, Fresno Pacific 1.26 46.15 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
Flores, Sharp

16  Rogers, McClain, Crump, Shorter 1.07 46.19 5/2/19 Gulf South Championships
Long

17 Williams, Brooks, Allen, Fayetteville State 0.95 46.20 4/25/19 Penn Relays
Jonas

18  Pryor, Schyvinck, Pietz, Winona State 0.80 46.22 5/4/19 Mankato Twilight
Schyvinck

19  Stepper, Igbonagwam, Seattle Pacific 0.69 46.23 3/21/19 Aztec Open
Bley, Bouyer

19  Miles, Droughn, Dickerson Cal State LA 0.69 46.23 3/30/19 Jim Bush Legends Invitational
Greene

21 Clark, Rayford, Ridenour, Southwest Baptist 0.48 46.24c (46.12A) 4/20/19 West Texas A&M Invitational
Hewitt

22  Clerima, Reinert, Turley, Harding 0.35 46.26 4/18/19 Great American (GAC) Outdoo
Howard

23 Francis, Napoleon, Vance, Cal Poly Pomona 0.31 46.30 5/2/19 CCAATrack & Field Champion
Fields

24  Conner, Brown, Elliott, Limestone 0.29 46.32 4/26/19 Conference Carolinas Outdoo
Reeves

25 UPR Mayaguez 0.27 46.33 4/25/19 Justas LAI (LAl Fair)

26  Payne, York, Arceneaus, Colorado Mesa 0.25 46.35c (46.23A) 4/13/19 Kit Mayer Memorial Open
Winchester

27  Evans, Paxton, Craft, Princ Concordia (Calif.) 0.24 46.36 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational

28  Ghosh, Morpurgo, Fuchs, UC-Colorado Springs 0.20 46.40c (46.28A) 4/13/19 Kit Mayer Memorial Open
Zink

29 Pulliam, Johnson, Lewis 0.11 46.48 5/2/19 GLVC Outdoor Championship
Hoffman, Ataessien

30 Blevins, Brock, Littlejohn, Lee (Tenn.) 0.10 46.49 5/2/19 Gulf South Championships
Williams

31 Hammond, Mahgoub, Lee Northwest Missouri 0.08 46.50 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships

Isaacson-Cover
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Women's 4x100 Relay — 2019 Week #8, May 7 |
32  Montez Brown, Klapperict Augustana (S.D.) 0.04 46.54 5/3/19 Howard Wood Relays
Dikmen, DeWitt
33  Mahachi, Watson-Blake, McKendree 0.03 46.55 5/2/19 GLVC Outdoor Championship

Kloss, Nauden
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Women's 4x400 Relay — 2019 Week #8, May 7

NPR [EENVALIEL! Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17
18

19
20
21

22

23

Hoyte, Crawford,
Scantlebury, Kalawan
Core, Ambersley, Brown,
Moss

Henry, Smith, Cook,
Hardemion
Hammerschmidt, Zastrow
Brown, McPherson

Eby, Sreenan, Beulla,
Walters

Courseault, Manibog,
Sharp, Flores

Harris, Schyvinck,
Schyvinck, Vallabouy
Mitchell, Van Der Westhui,
Mayfield, Witter
Alexander, Richardson,
Simpson, Sveard

Aniteye, Atlas, Ries,
McCormick

Heinrich, Wilson, Thetford
McKinney

Matthews, Gilbert, Ford,
Roberson

West, Dodd, Mussatto,
Bluschke

Isaacson-Cover, Bianchi,
Mahgoub, Hammond
Hawkins, Turner, Avila,
Minkue Meye

Anderson, Woodard, Gaye
Malone

Burton, Porter, Willis,
McLean

Flint, Meaney, Strand, Cox
Foote, Thole, Elmore, Nas
Little, Buissereth, Jeffers,
Major

Hergert, Wague, Prince,
Avila

Collins, Ortega, Weems,
Trinidad

Saint Augustine's
Lincoln (Mo.)

SF State

U-Mary

Grand Valley State
Fresno Pacific
Winona State
Oklahoma Baptist
Texas A&M-Commerce
Alaska Anchorage
West Texas A&M
Angelo State
Simon Fraser
Northwest Missouri
Academy of Art
Minnesota State

Northern Michigan
Winston-Salem State

UC San Diego
Central Missouri
Adelphi

Concordia (Calif.)

Central Washington

25.33

22.63

19.83

16.58

14.05

11.81

9.81

7.32

6.30

5.00

2.99

1.68

1.50

1.20

1.10

0.93

0.77
0.63

0.47
0.31
0.20

0.04

0.03

3:35.03

3:36.24
3:37.65
3:39.87
3:41.31
3:41.95
3:41.97
3:43.31
3:43.37
3:44.20
3:44.21
3:45.10
3:45.30
3:46.17
3:46.18
3:46.60

3:46.91
3:47.16

3:47.48
3:47.84
3:47.88

3:48.20

Do Do Ea@@R

3:48.30

Scored Performance

C (3:43.77A)

3/28/19

4/24/19

4/18/19

4/18/19

5/1/19

3/29/19

4/17/19

4/12/19

4/6/19

3/28/19

4/20/19

4/25/19

4/12/19

5/3/19

4/18/19

4/24/19

4/25/19
4/5/19

3/30/19
5/3/19
5/3/19

4/17/19

4/17/19

Meet
Florida Relays

Drake Relays

Mt. SAC Relays

Mt. SAC Relays

GLIAC Outdoor Championship

Stanford Invitational

Bryan Clay Invitational

John McDonnell Invitational

David Noble Relays

Mike Fanelli Track Classic

West Texas A&M Invitational

Oliver Jackson Twilight Open

UCSD Triton Invitational

MIAA Outdoor Championships

Mt. SAC Relays

Drake Relays

Hillsdale Gina Relays

Johnson C. Smith Invitational

California Collegiate Open
MIAA Outdoor Championships
Northeast-10 Outdoor Champ

Bryan Clay Invitational

Bryan Clay Invitational
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I Women's High Jump — 2019 Week #8, May 7

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet

1 Yashira RHYMER-STUART SR  Bellarmine 26.20 1.81m 5-11% 4/5/19 Hilltopper Relays

2 LaGae BRIGANCE SR Texas A&M-Kingsville 21.02 1.76m 5-9% 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
3 Natalie CARAWAY SR UC San Diego 18.38 1.75m 5-8% 4/19/19 Beach Invitational

3 Jade JORDAN SO  Virginia State 18.38 (el 1.75m 5-8% 3/28/19 Florida Relays

5 Paola BRENA FR Franklin Pierce 13.75 1.74m 5-8% 4/20/19 Larry Ellis Invitational

5 Maddie TAYLOR SR Western Washington 13.75 1.74m 5-8% 3/16/19 Doris Heritage Distance Festiv
7 Olga BRANNEY JR  Malone 10.16 1.73m 58 4/6/19 John Homon Open

7 Serena CANEGAN SR New Mexico Highlands 10.16 1.73m 5-8 4/6/19 Jim Click Shootout

7 Ellie JINDRA JR  Ashland 10.16 1.73m 5-8 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays

7 Marisa GWINNER FR Tiffin 10.16 1.73m 5-8 3/29/19 Emory Classic

7 Meleah RIDENOUR SO  Southwest Baptist 10.16 1.73m 5-8 4/12/19 John McDonnell Invitational
12 Skyler RUSZKOWSKI SR Missouri S&T 4.74 1.72m 5-7% 5/2/19 GLVC Outdoor Championship
12 Daisy OSAKUE JR  Angelo State 274 1Y 1.72m 5-7% 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
12 Madison WARD JR  Stonehill 4.74 1.72m 5-7% 5/3/19 Northeast-10 Outdoor Champ
12 Skyler SAUNDERS FR Washburn 4.74 1.72m 5-7% 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
12 Michelle JUERGEN SR Northern Michigan 4.74 1.72m 5-7% 4/12/19 Golden Grizzly Duals

17  Cayli YARBROUGH SR West Texas A&M 1.87 1.71m 5-7% 3/22/19 Texas Tech Fearless Champio
17  Victoria MAJOR JR  Adelphi 1.87 1.71m 5-7% 4/13/19 Bison Outdoor Classic

17  Ukeyvia BECKWITH SO Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 1.87 1.71m 5-7% 4/18/19 Peach Belt Outdoor Champio
17  Chinenye AGINA FR Azusa Pacific 1.87 1.71m 57 4/26/19 PacWest Track & Field Champi
17  Friederike KALLENBERG SO  Point Loma Nazarene 1.87 1.71m 5-7% 4/26/19 PacWest Track & Field Champi
17  Rebecca HEMINGWAY SO  Kutztown 1.87 (ol 1.71m 5-7% 4/19/19 Greyhound Invitational

17  Courtney WILLIAMS SO  Southern Arkansas 1.87 1.71m 5-7% 4/5/19 Jim Mize Invitational

24  Tabor GLEASON FR Grand Valley State 0.65 1.70m 5-7 4/5/19 Hilltopper Relays

24  Casey BERBERICH SO Maryville (Mo.) 0.65 1.70m 57 5/2/19 GLVC Outdoor Championship
24  Kirsten CAMP SR Tiffin 0.65 1.70m 5-7 3/29/19 Emory Classic

27  Dalaney ROGALA JR  Tiffin 0.35 1.69m 5-6% 4/18/19 CSULA Twilight Open

27  Petrice BEATTIE SR Cal State Stanislaus 0.35 1.69m 5-6% 3/1/19 Kim Duyst Invitational

27  HarlLee ORTEGA SR Central Washington 0.35 1.69m 5-6% 4/29/19 GNAC Outdoor Championship
27  Taylor MONCRIEF JR  Mount Olive 0.35 1.69m 5-67% 3/30/19 Trojan Challenge

27  Heaven POWELL SR Northwood (Mich.) 0.35 1.69m 5-6% 5/1/19 GLIAC Outdoor Championship
27  Wynter NEKOLA SO  Missouri Southern 0.35 1.69m 5-6% 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
27  Annie REGIER SO Fresno Pacific 0.35 1.69m 5-6% 3/22/19 Cal Poly Shareslo.com Invitati
27  LillyRITZ FR  Wheeling Jesuit 0.35 1.69m 5-6%5 3/30/19 Trojan Challenge

27  Chelsea CHEEK JR  Texas A&M-Commerce 0.35 1.69m 5-6%5 4/6/19 David Noble Relays
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I Women's Pole Vault — 2019 Week #8, May 7
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Emily PRESLEY SR Missouri Southern 25.81 4.28m 14-% 4/26/19 Pittsburg State Wendy's Invita
2 Ellianne KIMES SO Grand Valley State 22.28 4.20m 13-9% 4/5/19 Hilltopper Relays
3 Haven LANDER SO  Pittsburg State 19.90 4.18m 13-8% 4/26/19 Pittsburg State Wendy's Invita
4  Viviana QUINTANA SR UPRRio Piedras 16.73 4.11m 13-5% 4/25/19 Justas LAI (LAI Fair)
MELENDEZ
5 Rachel DOLAN SO  Grand Valley State 13.43 4.01m 13-1% 4/5/19 Hilltopper Relays
5 Lucy BUCKHOLZ SR Grand Valley State 13.43 4.01m 13-1% 4/5/19 Hilltopper Relays
5 Kassidie STIMMEL FR Grand Valley State 13.43 4.01m 13-13%4 4/5/19 Hilltopper Relays
8 Allexis MENGHINI SR Washburn 9.30 4.00m 13-1% 3/23/19 Emporia State Spring Twilight
9 Elena BISOTTO SO  Missouri Southern 8.04 3.98m 13-% 4/26/19 Pittsburg State Wendy's Invita
10 Anna MASSA SO Wheeling Jesuit 6.91 3.97m 13-% 4/17/19 John Falconi Invitational
11  Renee RHODES SO  Pittsburg State 5.78 3.96m 12-11% 3/29/19 Oral Roberts Invitational
12  Mary COSTELLO SO Indianapolis 4.72 3.95m 12-11% 4/25/19 Hillsdale Gina Relays
13 Rachael MAYBERRY SO Washburn 3.95 3.91m 12-10 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
14  Nocona SWINDELL JR  Western Colorado 3.39 3.90m 12-9% 4/18/19 Beach Pacific Coast Invitation
14  Sara WAGENVELD JR  Azusa Pacific 3.39 3.90m 12-9% 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
14  Whitney SCOTT SO  Black Hills State 3.39 3.90m 12-9% 5/3/19 Howard Wood Relays
14  Halle IRVINE JR  Central Washington 3.39 (§ 3.90m 12-9% 4/27/19 Ralph Vernacchia Invitational
14  Jordyn HUNEKE SO  Black Hills State 3.39 3.90m 12-9% 5/3/19 Howard Wood Relays
14  Madeline MARSHALL JR  Slippery Rock 3.39 3.90m 12-9% 4/12/19 Westminster (Pa.) Invitational
20 Lauren SUTHERNLAND FR  Missouri Southern 1.06 3.88m 12-8% 4/26/19 Pittsburg State Wendy's Invita
20  Cassie JENNINGS SO  Central Missouri 1.06 3.88m 12-8% 4/26/19 Pittsburg State Wendy's Invita
22  Nikki CROUCH SO  Fresno Pacific 0.79 3.87m 12-8% 4/26/19 PacWest Track & Field Champi
22 Danielle STEWART JR  Wheeling Jesuit 0.79 3.87Tm 12-8% 4/17/19 John Falconi Invitational
22  Abigail GRAY FR Azusa Pacific 0.79 3.87Tm 12-8% 4/26/19 PacWest Track & Field Champi
25  Avery SHELL FR Grand Valley State 0.57 3.86m 12-8 4/5/19 Hilltopper Relays
25  Sara OVERBEEK JR  Grand Valley State 0.57 3.86m 12-8 4/5/19 Hilltopper Relays
25  Carly LIVINGSTON SO  Grand Valley State 0.57 3.86m 12-8 4/5/19 Hilltopper Relays
28  Erica KEEBLE SO  South Dakota Mines 0.30 3.83m 12-6% 4/13/19 Kit Mayer Memorial Open
28  Jordan BANKER SO  Missouri Southern 0.30 3.83m 12-6% 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
28  Samantha PETRY FR  Missouri Southern 0.30 3.83m 12-6% 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
28  Cathrine SIMPKINS FR Pittsburg State 0.30 3.83m 12-6% 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
32  Alysa HENRY FR U-Mary 0.12 3.80m 12-5% 4/19/19 Blue Hawk Games
33  Minna SVEARD SO  Texas A&M-Commerce 0.08 3.78m 12-4% 3/22/19 East Texas Quad
34 Hannah STUEVE SR Cal Poly Pomona 0.04 3.75m 12-3% 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
34  Courtney MCQUAIDE SR Slippery Rock 0.04 (e 3.75m 12-3% 4/12/19 Westminster (Pa.) Invitational
34  Gabriella CASEY SR Colorado Mesa 0.04 3.75m 12-3% 4/6/19 Don Kirby Tailwind Invitation
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I Women's Long Jump — 2019 Week #8, May 7
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Fatim AFFESSI JR  West Texas A&M 24.48 6.16mw 20-2% (2.5) 4/5/19 West Texas A&M Classic
2 Zarria WILLIAMS JR  Shippensburg 21.68 6.12m 20-1(1.0) 4/17/19 Shippensburg Invitational
3 Meleah RIDENOUR SO  Southwest Baptist 18.68 6.07m 19-11(0.2) 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
4  Kaija CROWE SO UC-Colorado Springs 16.48 (e 6.06m 19-10% (0.1  3/18/19 CSU-Pueblo Spank Blasing Me
5  Adrienne LEWIS SO West Alabama 14.08 6.04m 19-9% (-0.7  3/2/19 Mississippi College Opener
6  Elise ULSETH FR Queens (N.C.) 11.68 6.02mw 19-9 (4.0) 5/1/19 Liberty Twilight Qualifer
7 Lauren FAIRCHILD JR  CSU-Pueblo 10.48 6.01m 19-8% (1.1)  3/18/19 CSU-Pueblo Spank Blasing Me
8  Ansley LONG SR Shorter 9.34 6.00m 19-8% (0.0)  4/6/19 Gulf South / Peach Belt Confe
8  Abigail JONES SR Assumption 9.34 6.00m 19-8%4(0.0)  4/18/19 Assumption-Merrimack
10 Karina LONG FR Lock Haven 7.07 5.98m 19-7%(1.1)  5/3/19 LHU Qualifier
11  Makayla KUESER JR  Washburn 5.94 5.97mw 19-7(3.3) 4/5/19 West Texas A&M Classic
12  Claire LUALLEN FR  Missouri Southern 4.80 5.96mw 19-6% (3.5) 4/6/19 David Noble Relays
12 Cierra PULLIAM SR Lewis 4.80 5.96m 19-6% (0.9) 5/2/19 GLVC Outdoor Championship
12  Tamia RAYFORD SO  Southwest Baptist 4.80 5.96m 19-6% (0.5) 4/6/19 SBU Bearcat Invitational
15  Jazmin WILLIAMS JR  Emporia State 3.17 5.95m 19-6%(0.7) ~ 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
16  Tytavia HARDY FR Mississippi College 247 5.93m 19-5%(0.4)  4/5/19 Mississippi College Twilight In
16  Hannah MEEK SO UC-Colorado Springs 2.47 5.93mw 19-5%(2.8)  4/26/19 RMAC Outdoor Championship
16  Jasmine MCQUIRTER JR  Tarleton State 2.47 5.93m 19-572(0.1)  4/12/19 A&M-Commerce East Texas In
19  Chrisalyn JOHNSON JR  Alaska Anchorage 1.30 5.92m 19-5%(1.9)  4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
19  Alexis DUNCAN SR Grand Valley State 1.30 5.92m 19-5% (0.6)  4/19/19 Al Owens Classic
21 Daisha BROWN SR Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 1.03 5.91m 19-4% (1.5)  4/18/19 Peach Belt Outdoor Champio
21  Caroline LEWIS SO  West Chester 1.03 (fl 5.91m 19-4%(-1.1  4/11/19 Mondschein Multi
23 Kathleen STEVENSON SO Bloomsburg 0.82 5.90m 19-4% (1.7)  4/17/19 Shippensburg Invitational
24  Hannah OBERDIEK SR Truman 0.70 5.89m 19-4(1.9) 5/2/19 GLVC Outdoor Championship
25  Hanna FERGASON JR  Pittsburg State 0.58 5.88m 19-3%(1.1)  3/23/19 Emporia State Spring Twilight
25 MeKayla WHITE FR Catawba 0.58 5.88m 19-37%2(1.2) 4/6/19 Phoenix Invitational
27  Brooke WILLIAMS SR Central Washington 0.41 5.87Tm 19-3%(1.6)  4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
28  Mackenzie CLARK SR Texas A&M-Commerce 0.30 5.86mw 19-2%(3.6)  5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
28  Mercedes ISAACSON- JR  Northwest Missouri 0.30 5.86mw 19-2%(3.4)  3/22/19 Cactus Cup
COVER
30 Maddy KENYON SR Nova Southeastern 0.20 5.85mw 19-2%(2.2)  4/18/19 Peach Belt Outdoor Champio
30 Annie TOPAL SO New Mexico Highlands 0.20 5.85mw 19-2%5(2.6)  3/18/19 CSU-Pueblo Spank Blasing Me
30 Reagan HESS SO  Slippery Rock 0.20 5.85m 19-2%(0.1)  4/18/19 Slippery Rock Open
30 Kaitlyn MATTHEWS SO Angelo State 0.20 5.85mw 19-272(2.6) 4/6/19 David Noble Relays
34  Renick MEYER SO  Seattle Pacific 0.04 5.84m 19-2(1.1) 3/21/19 Aztec Open
34  Tatianna CLANTON SR CSU-Pueblo 0.04 5.84m 19-2(-0.4) 3/18/19 CSU-Pueblo Spank Blasing Me
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Women's Triple Jump — 2019 Week #8, May 7

NPR [\{IE Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.
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15
15
17
17
17
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
28
30
31
32
33
33
35
35

Annie TOPAL
Rayna GRAHAM
Fatim AFFESSI
Abby WAGNER
Trenadey SCOTT
D'Andra MORRIS
Rusheda BLAKE
Kaitlyn MATTHEWS
Camille JOUANNO
Dahsia MIDDLEBROOKS
Meleah RIDENOUR
Jade JOHNSON
Tsitsi MAHACHI

Mercedes ISAACSON-
COVER

Aylexus LESHAY
Cierra PULLIAM
Adrienne LEWIS
Tytavia HARDY
Ricki LINDLEY
Chrisalyn JOHNSON
Steph MATTSON
Reagan ANDREWS
Audrey FISHER

Nia VANCE

Natalie CARAWAY
Shekinah WILDER
Rohey SINGHATEH
Devanique BROWN
Alisha ST. LOUIS
Olivia NASH
MacKenzie PUCKETT
Kia CLAYTON
Elizabeth BRUNNER
Kristi SPRINGER
Julia ODIR

Bailey GILBERT

SO
SR
JR
SR
JR
SO
SR
SO
JR
JR
SO
FR
JR
JR

FR
SR
SO
FR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SO
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SO
JR
SO
SR
JR
SO
JR
FR

New Mexico Highlands
Johnson C. Smith
West Texas A&M
Shippensburg

Angelo State

U-Mary

Lincoln (Mo.)

Angelo State
Academy of Art
American International
Southwest Baptist
Alabama-Huntsville
McKendree

Northwest Missouri

Southwest Baptist
Lewis

West Alabama
Mississippi College
U-Mary

Alaska Anchorage
Bentley
CSU-Pueblo
Central Missouri
Cal Poly Pomona
UC San Diego
North Greenville
Fort Hays State
SF State

Johnson C. Smith
Azusa Pacific
Neb.-Kearney

Pitt Johnstown
Minnesota State
Winona State
Missouri Western
Missouri Western

24.83
21.70
19.06
16.65
14.25
12.01
10.58
9.53
8.36
6.83
PY- D |
5.80
4.08
3.56

3.00
3.00
1.95
1.95
1.95
1.14
0.95
0.83
0.75
0.59
0.45
0.40
0.35
0.30
0.30
0.20
0.16
0.12
0.08
0.08
0.02
0.02

0060060 ololnlalolnln 0 anlonoolenalnololnoonnno o

Scored Performance
12.98m 42-7(0.2)
12.84m 42-1%(-0.1
12.76mw 41-10% (2.3
12.71m 41-8%(1.2)
12.66mw 41-6%(2.4)
12.63m 41-5% (0.0)
12.55mw 41-2% (2.4)
12.54m 41-1% (1.4)
12.51m 41-%(1.9)
12.41m 40-8% (0.0)
12.40m 40-8% (0.9)
12.40m 40-8% (-1.3
12.32m 40-5(1.6)
12.31m 40-4% (0.7)
12.29m 40-4(1.7)
12.29m 40-4 (1.0)
12.27m 40-3% (1.5)
12.27m 40-3% (1.4)
12.27m 40-3% (1.8)
12.23mw 40-1% (3.6)
12.20m 40-%2 (0.5)
12.19mw 40-0 (2.5)
12.18m 39-11%2 (0.3
12.14m 39-10(1.2)
12.08m 39-7% (0.7)
12.06m 39-6% (0.1)
12.05m 39-67 (0.0)
12.03mw 39-5% (2.6)
12.03m 39-5% (0.0)
12.01m 39-5(2.0)
12.00mw 39-4%5 (2.6)
11.99m 39-4(0.0)
11.98m 39-3% (-2.2
11.98m 39-3% (1.5)
11.97m 39-3% (1.4)
11.97m 39-3% (1.1)

4/6/19
4/20/19
4/20/19
3/29/19
4/25/19
4/19/19

5/3/19

4/6/19
4/26/19

5/3/19

5/3/19

5/2/19
4/12/19

5/3/19

5/3/19
5/2/19
3/22/19
3/22/19
5/3/19
3/28/19
5/3/19
3/18/19
5/3/19
4/17/19
3/30/19
4/13/19
5/3/19
3/29/19
4/5/19
4/17/19
5/3/19
5/3/19
4/18/19
4/17/19
4/6/19
5/3/19

Meet
Don Kirby Tailwind Invitation
USC Outdoor Open
West Texas A&M Invitational
Fred Hardy Invitational
Oliver Jackson Twilight Open
Blue Hawk Games
MIAA Outdoor Championships
David Noble Relays
PacWest Track & Field Champi
Northeast-10 Outdoor Champ
MIAA Outdoor Championships
Gulf South Championships
Joe Walker Invitational

MIAA Outdoor Championships

MIAA Outdoor Championships
GLVC Outdoor Championship
Al Schmidt Bulldog Relays

Al Schmidt Bulldog Relays
Dickinson State Last Chance
Mike Fanelli Track Classic
Northeast-10 Outdoor Champ
CSU-Pueblo Spank Blasing Me
MIAA Outdoor Championships
Bryan Clay Invitational
California Collegiate Open
Gamecock Invitational

MIAA Outdoor Championships
Stanford Invitational
Johnson C. Smith Invitational
Bryan Clay Invitational

MIAA Outdoor Championships
LHU Qualifier

Mt. SAC Relays

Bryan Clay Invitational

SBU Bearcat Invitational
MIAA Outdoor Championships



USTFCCCA NCAA Division Il Outdoor Track & Field e IOns BT AN
~ 1 N ational TFRI Event Summary

I Women's Shot Put — 2019 Week #8, May 7
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Lindsay BAKER FR Ashland 24.09 16.41m 53-10% 4/5/19 Northeast Ohio Quad
2 Desirea BUERGE JR  Missouri Southern 21.35 16.21m 53-2% 4/19/19 Mule Relays
3 Sunflower GREENE SR Millersville 18.66 (el 16.02m 52-6% 4/25/19 Penn Relays
4  Ashlan BURTON SO  Central Missouri 16.04 (o 15.85m 52-0 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
5 Lane KADLEC SR Lewis 13.99 15.83m 51-11% 5/2/19 GLVC Outdoor Championship
6 Daisy OSAKUE JR  Angelo State 11.67 15.70m 51-67 4/6/19 David Noble Relays
7 Zada SWOOPES SO  West Texas A&M 10.65 15.69m 51-5% 3/22/19 Texas Tech Fearless Champio
8 Norma CUNIGAN SR West Texas A&M 9.60 15.67m 51-5 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
9  Nicole BERRY FR Tiffin 8.55 15.65m 51-4% 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
10 Payton ROBERTS JR  Missouri Southern 7.42 15.60m 51-2% 4/6/19 David Noble Relays
11 EmmaHERTZ SO  Sioux Falls 6.32 15.56m 51-% 4/23/19 South Dakota Twilight
12  Jena BLACK SR Pittsburg State 5.22 15.52m 50-11 3/23/19 Emporia State Spring Twilight
13 Hannah HAHLER JR  Findlay 4.52 15.37Tm 50-5% 4/25/19 Hillsdale Gina Relays
14  Gracious TOGAI FR Cal State Stanislaus 3.98 15.34m 50-4 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
15  Destiny MACK- SR SF State 3.43 15.30m 50-27% 5/2/19 CCAATrack & Field Champion
TALALEMOTU
16  Katie MONK SR Indianapolis 2.87 15.25m 50-7 4/26/19 Jesse Owens Track Classic
17  Tiara SCHMIDT SO  Neb.-Kearney 2.21 (el 15.13m 49-7% 4/25/19 Prairie Wolf Outdoor Invitatio
18  Aliyah STRIVER SO Millersville 1.34 14.84m 48-8% 5/3/19 LHU Qualifier
19  Ashley ELDER SR Southern New Hampshire — 1.22 14.82m 48-7% 4/13/19 Penmen Relays
20 Gabbie ESHIET JR  UC San Diego 0.99 14.72m 48-37> 4/5/19 Sun Angel Track Classic
21  Jeia GILLIAM JR  Virginia State 0.76 14.62m 47-11% 3/28/19 Florida Relays
22 Brinn GRUNDER JR  Upperlowa 0.60 14.55m 47-9 4/5/19 Central (lowa) Invitational
22 Mackenzie CROWDER SR Neb.-Kearney 0.60 14.55m 47-9 4/19/19 Mule Relays
24 YOHANNAVARGAS BURGC JR UPR Mayaguez 0.50 14.54m 47-8% 3/15/19 UPR Rio Piedras Spring Break
25 Brenda JOHNSON JR  Tiffin 0.45 14.53m 47-8 4/6/19 Tiffleberg
26 Nikita MAINES FR Hillsdale 0.40 14.50m 47-7 5/2/19 G-MAC Outdoor Championshi
26  Courtney MASSENGALE SR SF State 0.40 14.50m 47-7 4/13/19 Woody Wilson Classic
26  Allison HINSON JR  Lindenwood 0.40 14.50m 47-7 4/19/19 Mule Relays
29  Lexi STEVENSON SR Seton Hill 0.25 14.45m 47-5 4/13/19 Bison Outdoor Classic
30 Emily CASELLA JR  Assumption 0.20 14.23m 46-8% 4/27/19 Skyhawk Invitational (outdoo
30 Brea PERRON SO  Minnesota State 0.20 14.23m 46-8% 5/4/19 Mankato Twilight
32 Brianna COOKS JR  Pittsburg State 0.12 14.22m 46-8 4/26/19 Pittsburg State Wendy's Invita
33  Haley CRAIG JR  Northwest Missouri 0.08 14.18m 46-6%4 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
33  Emma RICHARDS FR Grand Valley State 0.08 14.18m 46-6% 4/13/19 David Suenram Gorilla Classic
35 Heather BUCKLER SR Minnesota State 0.02 14.17m 46-6 4/6/19 South Dakota Challenge
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I Women's Discus — 2019 Week #8, May 7
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Daisy OSAKUE JR  Angelo State 28.34 61.35m 201-4 4/25/19 Oliver Jackson Twilight Open
2 Desirea BUERGE JR  Missouri Southern 21.76 55.54m 182-3 4/6/19 David Noble Relays
3 Courtney MASSENGALE SR SF State 18.47 (& 53.89m 176-10 5/2/19 CCAA Track & Field Champion
4 Jeia GILLIAM JR  Virginia State 16.31 (el 53.69m 176-2 4/6/19 Phoenix Invitational
5 Elle ALEXANDER JR  Azusa Pacific 13.96 53.20m 174-7 4/12/19 UCSD Triton Invitational
6 Norma CUNIGAN SR West Texas A&M 11.82 52.95m 173-9 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
7 Gina COLEMAN SO  Colo. School of Mines 10.69 52.70m 172-11 4/13/19 Kit Mayer Memorial Open
8 Emma HERTZ SO  Sioux Falls 9.08 51.57m 169-3 5/1/19 SMSU Mustang Twilight
9  Ashlan BURTON SO Central Missouri 7.98 51.38m 168-7 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
10 Rebecca MANTEUFFEL SO Southwest Minnesota Stat  6.84 51.12m 167-9 4/19/19 Red Raider Open
11  Mary HECKSEL JR  Grand Valley State 5.72 50.74m 166-6 4/19/19 Al Owens Classic
12  Payton ROBERTS JR  Missouri Southern 4.70 50.69m 166-4 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
13 Zada SWOOPES SO  West Texas A&M 4.17 50.55m 165-10 4/5/19 West Texas A&M Classic
14 AnaTOVI FR Cal Poly Pomona 3.66 50.54m 165-10 4/26/19 Steve Scott Invitational
14 Lindsay BAKER FR Ashland 266 50.54m  165-10 4/5/19 Northeast Ohio Quad
16  Destiny MACK- SR SF State 2.41 49.61m 162-9 5/2/19 CCAATrack & Field Champion
TALALEMOTU
17  Emma RICHARDS FR Grand Valley State 1.77 (ol  49.13m 161-2 4/5/19 Hilltopper Relays
18  Esther NOFODJI SR UC San Diego 1.25 49.05m 160-11 3/30/19 California Collegiate Open
19  Madeline CALDWELL JR  Central Oklahoma 1.05 48.69m 159-9 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
20 Haley CRAIG JR  Northwest Missouri 0.93 48.63m 159-7 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
21  Katie MONK SR Indianapolis 0.81 48.55m 159-4 5/2/19 GLVC Outdoor Championship
22 JenaBLACK SR Pittsburg State 0.60 47.99m 157-6 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
23 Ophelie DE OLIVEIRA JR  Angelo State 0.55 47.90m 157-2 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
24  Mia VAN OUDSTHOORN SO Angelo State 0.50 47.72m 156-7 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
25 Laquel HARRIS JR  Shaw 0.45 47.65m 156-4 3/8/19 Coastal Carolina Invitational
26  Lauren DICKERSON SR Wheeling Jesuit 0.40 47.45m 155-8 3/30/19 Trojan Challenge
27  Ashley ELDER SR Southern New Hampshire  0.35 47.39m 155-6 4/27/19 Skyhawk Invitational (outdoo
28  Sunflower GREENE SR Millersville 0.30 47.17Tm 154-9 4/13/19 Bison Outdoor Classic
28  Morgan FLOREK SO  Minnesota State 0.30 47.17Tm 154-9 4/23/19 South Dakota Twilight
30 Kenzie SULLIVAN SO  Wayne State (Neb.) 0.20 47.15m 154-8 4/5/19 Concordia (Neb.) Outdoor Invi
31 T'Keyah CROCKETT SR Southern Arkansas 0.16 46.89m 153-10 4/27/19 Southern Miss Open
32  Kirsten LEISINGER JR  Missouri Southern 0.12 46.52m 152-8 4/6/19 David Noble Relays
33  YeseniaRUIZ JR  Texas A&M-Kingsville 0.08 46.49m 152-7 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
34 Hannah HAHLER JR  Findlay 0.04 46.34m 152-1 5/2/19 G-MAC Outdoor Championshi
35 LizFOUTS SO Harding 0.02 (8l  46.22m 151-8 3/29/19 Dan Veach Invitational
35  Autumn DRAYTON JR  Lenoir-Rhyne 0.02 46.22m 151-8 3/15/19 Southside Power & Fitness Inv
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I Women's Hammer — 2019 Week #8, May 7
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Sunflower GREENE SR Millersville 24.46 61.05m 200-4 4/6/19 Millersville Metrics
2 MacKenzie LEIGH SR Ashland 22.13 60.74m 199-4 4/19/19 Ashland Alumni Open
3 Racheal SOMOYE SR Texas A&M-Kingsville 19.60 (8l 60.24m 197-8 4/6/19 David Noble Relays
4 Bobbie GOODWIN SR Grand Valley State 16.87 (el 59.52m 195-4 5/1/19 GLIAC Outdoor Championship
5 Natalie HELENTHAL SR Ashland 14.61 59.17m 194-2 4/19/19 Ashland Alumni Open
6 Katie MONK SR Indianapolis 12.00 58.33m 191-5 5/2/19 GLVC Outdoor Championship
7  Lindsay BAKER FR Ashland 10.79 58.04m 190-5 4/5/19 Northeast Ohio Quad
8  LizLARSON SR Saint Martin's 9.30 57.37Tm 188-3 4/5/19 Western Washington Quad
9 Jena BLACK SR Pittsburg State 8.28 57.34m 188-2 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
10  Brianna COOKS JR  Pittsburg State 6.86 56.75m 186-2 4/19/19 Mule Relays
11  Kirsten LEISINGER JR  Missouri Southern 5.79 56.55m 185-7 4/26/19 Pittsburg State Wendy's Invita
12 Judith ESSEMIAH FR Grand Valley State 4.75 56.45m 185-3 5/1/19 GLIAC Outdoor Championship
13 Destiny MACK- SR SF State 4.12 56.10m 184-1 5/2/19 CCAATrack & Field Champion
TALALEMOTU
14 Dana NEWELL SR Hillsdale 3.56 55.94m 183-7 4/19/19 Ashland Alumni Open
15 Candy LOCKETT SO Mount Olive 3.04 55.87Tm 183-4 3/30/19 Trojan Challenge
16  Mckenzie SCHEIL FR Wayne State (Neb.) 2.47 55.68m 182-8 4/24/19 Mount Marty Twilight
17  Sara RAMOS SO  Angelo State 1.96 [ 55.67m 182-8 4/6/19 David Noble Relays
18  Breanna LOWTHER SR Cal State Stanislaus 1.40 55.51m 182-2 5/2/19 CCAA Track & Field Champion
19 Malia TURLEY SR Walsh 1.19 55.20m 181-1 4/27/19 Ohio Open
20 Kianna CLARK SR Lewis 1.00 54.98m 180-5 4/23/19 Lewis Twilight
21 Ashlan BURTON SO  Central Missouri 0.71 54.4Tm 178-9 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
22  Gina COLEMAN SO  Colo. School of Mines 0.60 54.34m 178-4 4/20/19 Nature's Bakery Invite
23 Alexandra RODRIGUEZ JR  Missouri Southern 0.55 54.14m 177-8 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
24  Logan PRATER JR  Neb.-Kearney 0.50 54.06m 177-5 3/23/19 Emporia State Spring Twilight
25  Tiara SCHMIDT SO  Neb.-Kearney 0.45 53.90m 176-10 4/19/19 Mule Relays
26  Kaylee JENSEN SO Minnesota State 0.40 53.89m 176-10 5/4/19 Mankato Twilight
26  Ashley PETRE SR Kutztown 0.40 53.89m 176-10 5/3/19 LHU Qualifier
28 Gabbie ESHIET JR  UC San Diego 0.30 53.66m 176-1 5/2/19 CCAA Track & Field Champion
29  Baylie BELLIN SO Central Missouri 0.25 53.53m 175-8 4/19/19 Mule Relays
30 Cheyenne WILLIAMS SR West Texas A&M 0.20 53.19m 174-6 4/5/19 West Texas A&M Classic
31 LaneKADLEC SR Lewis 0.16 53.10m 174-3 3/29/19 Bellarmine Invitational
32 Hilary PAXSON SR Indianapolis 0.12 52.98m 173-10 4/26/19 Jesse Owens Track Classic
33  Jaimie MCNAMEE JR  Sioux Falls 0.08 52.84m 173-5 4/23/19 South Dakota Twilight
34 Alba TORRES SR Wheeling Jesuit 0.04 52.82m 173-4 4/19/19 Duke Invitational
35  Genavieve BAKLUND JR  Bemidiji State 0.02 52.65m 172-9 4/18/19 CSULA Twilight Open
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I Women's Javelin — 2019 Week #8, May 7
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Morgan ASH JR  Missouri Southern 24.70 51.45m 168-10 4/26/19 Pittsburg State Wendy's Invita
2 Elizabeth POMATTO FR  Missouri Southern 21.81 50.63m 166-2 3/23/19 Emporia State Spring Twilight
3 Ellie LOGAN SR Northwest Nazarene 19.61 (el 50.44m 165-6 4/26/19 Idaho-Utah Border Clash
4 Talena MURRAY FR Angelo State 16.99 (&8 49.84m 163-6 4/6/19 David Noble Relays
5 Sharon TOAKO SR New Mexico Highlands 14.42 49.08m 161-0 3/16/19 CSU-Pueblo Early Bird Meet
6 Shelby EDWARDS SO  Washburn 12.36 49.00m 160-9 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
7 Alexcia DEUTSCHER JR  Fort Hays State 11.23 48.83m 160-3 3/23/19 Emporia State Spring Twilight
8 Amanda SHORT JR  Western Washington 9.33 47.62m 156-3 4/27/19 Ralph Vernacchia Invitational
9 Raquel PELLECER JR  Western Washington 8.10 47.31m 155-3 3/2/19 Ed Boitano Invitational
10 Tamara SUSA FR Texas A&M-Commerce 6.95 47.06m 154-5 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
11 Paige SHIMKUS FR  Western Washington 5.93 47.01m 154-3 3/30/19 British Columbia Open
12 Miranda PHIPPS JR  Sioux Falls 4.74 46.51m 152-7 4/23/19 South Dakota Twilight
13 Madeleine MALTAIS JR  Texas A&M-Kingsville 4.07 46.08m 151-2 4/6/19 David Noble Relays
14  Darian WILSON SO  Western Oregon 3.49 45.88m 150-6 3/29/19 Stanford Invitational
15  Sah-Jay STEVENS SO Johnson C. Smith 2.97 45.81m 150-4 5/4/19 CIAA Outdoor Championships
16  Morgan DEFLORIA SR Shippensburg 2.35 45.50m 149-4 3/23/19 Elizabethtown Opener
17  Maria SOTOMAYOR FR New Mexico Highlands 1.83 45.45m 149-2 5/3/19 Air Force Twilight Open
18  Megan KIRN SO Kutztown 1.22 45.16m 148-2 5/3/19 LHU Qualifier
19  Rebekah VOSS SR Alabama-Huntsville 1.08 45.05m 147-10 4/6/19 Gulf South / Peach Belt Confe
20 Katelyn MOONEY FR  Missouri Southern 0.97 45.04m 147-9 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
21 Alexis KUEHL FR  Missouri Southern 0.76 44.74m 146-10 4/26/19 Pittsburg State Wendy's Invita
22 Courtney MASSENGALE SR  SF State 0.60 (ol 43.67Tm 143-3 5/2/19 CCAATrack & Field Champion
23 Friederike KALLENBERG SO  Point Loma Nazarene 0.55 43.5Tm 143-0 4/26/19 PacWest Track & Field Champi
24  Elizabeth STOTTLEMYRE SO Concordia (Ore.) 0.50 43.48m 142-8 4/26/19 Oregon State High Performan
25  JonaSPILLER SR Saint Martin's 0.45 43.41m 142-5 4/27/19 Ralph Vernacchia Invitational
26  Hannah NIENABER SO  Western Washington 0.40 43.40m 142-5 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
27  Natalie VETTO SO Western Washington 0.35 43.27Tm 142-0 3/30/19 British Columbia Open
28  Khadija WILLIAMS JR  Albany State (Ga.) 0.30 43.25m 141-11 4/12/19 Berry Field Day Invitational
29  Elaina POWELL JR  Slippery Rock 0.25 42.87Tm 140-8 4/13/19 Bison Outdoor Classic
30 Madelyn HAYES SO  Emporia State 0.20 42.6Tm 140-0 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
31  Franchesca SHEPARD JR  Cal State Stanislaus 0.16 42.55m 139-7 5/2/19 CCAATrack & Field Champion
32  Chelsea BONE SR Concordia (Ore.) 0.12 42.49m 139-5 4/29/19 GNAC Outdoor Championship
33  Caroline LEONARD JR  Assumption 0.08 42.43m 139-3 3/29/19 Bryant Black and Gold Invitati
34  Jeia GILLIAM JR  Virginia State 0.04 42.39m 139-1 4/6/19 Phoenix Invitational
35 Kamber SKEEN JR  Mount Olive 0.02 42.21m 138-6 3/30/19 Trojan Challenge
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I Women's Heptathlon — 2019 Week #8, May 7
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Trace MOSBY FR Pittsburg State 23.70 5,270 4/6/19 David Noble Relays
2 Karlea DUHON FR Angelo State 21.40 5,244 4/6/19 David Noble Relays
3 Lauren HUEBNER JR  Saginaw Valley State 19.04 (o 5,213 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
4 HarLee ORTEGA SR Central Washington 17.03 (o 5,212 4/29/19 GNAC Outdoor Championship
5 Caroline LEWIS SO  West Chester 13.84 5,085 4/11/19 Mondschein Multi
6 Friederike KALLENBERG SO  Point Loma Nazarene 11.73 5,071 3/21/19 Aztec Open
7 Scout CAl JR  Seattle Pacific 10.44 5,034 4/29/19 GNAC Outdoor Championship
8  OliviaMONTEZBROWN  JR Augustana (S.D.) 9.34 5,020 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
9 Chelsea BONE SR Concordia (Ore.) 8.25 5,009 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
10  Natalie GOTTSCHALK SR St. Cloud State 7.22 5,005 4/6/19 Jim Click Shootout
11  Brianna SCHMITZ SR Emporia State 6.20 5,003 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
12  Maddy KENYON SR Nova Southeastern 5.10 4,990 4/12/19 Hurricane Alumni Invitational
13 Jordan NASH SR Angelo State 4.56 4,985 4/6/19 David Noble Relays
14  Kaija CROWE SO  UC-Colorado Springs 4.00 4,977 4/5/19 West Texas A&M Classic
15  Devanique BROWN SR SF State 3.34 4,945 5/2/19 CCAA Track & Field Champion
16  Renick MEYER SO  Seattle Pacific 2.76 4,925 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
17  Claire LUALLEN FR  Missouri Southern 2.08 4,879 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
18  Casey BERBERICH SO Maryville (Mo.) 1.55 4,873 5/2/19 GLVC Outdoor Championship
19  Hunter CHAVARRY SR Montevallo 1.34 4,844 3/22/19 Falcon Classic
20  Sidney TRINIDAD SO Central Washington 0.99 4,783 4/29/19 GNAC Outdoor Championship
21 Elise ULSETH FR Queens (N.C.) 0.82 4,766 3/21/19 High Point VertKlasse Meeting
22  Abigail JONES SR Assumption 0.69 (o 4,757 4/11/19 Northeast Combined Events C
23 Chelsea CHEEK JR  Texas A&M-Commerce 0.61 4,749 4/6/19 David Noble Relays
24  Franchesca SHEPARD JR  Cal State Stanislaus 0.52 4,740 4/11/19 Stanislaus Combined Events
25  Alex KOSCHEL SO  Northwest Missouri 0.45 4,727 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
26  Sherise ROBINSON JR  Fresno Pacific 0.40 4,713 4/26/19 PacWest Track & Field Champi
27  Kirsten CAMP SR Tiffin 0.35 4,704 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
28  Christa BENSON SR Bemidji State 0.30 4,689 4/28/19 NSIC Outdoor Championships
29  Chelsea CHALLACOMBE  JR UC San Diego 0.25 4,682 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
30 Jordan HAMMOND JR  Northwest Missouri 0.20 4,677 3/22/19 Cactus Cup
31 Camille BAKER SR Missouri S&T 0.16 4,653 5/2/19 GLVC Outdoor Championship
32 Serena CANEGAN SR New Mexico Highlands 0.12 4,651 4/6/19 Jim Click Shootout
33 Petrice BEATTIE SR Cal State Stanislaus 0.08 4,640 5/2/19 CCAATrack & Field Champion
34  Faith LUBNER SO  St. Cloud State 0.04 4,598 4/28/19 NSIC Outdoor Championships
35 ElenaCANO SR Alaska Anchorage 0.02 4,593 4/29/19 GNAC Outdoor Championship



